

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **Writ Petition No. 35587 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	01.04.2024	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Also heard Smt. Pulipati Radhika, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the 3rd respondent, who points out that in view of the statutory remedy, the writ petition is not maintainable. List the matter on 11.04.2024 for orders. <u>NJS, J</u> GVK	