

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.35587 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11	19.4.2024	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.35587 of 2022</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, who made submissions with reference to the relevant provisions of the Andhra Pradesh Charitable Hindu Religious Institutions and Endowments Act, 1987 and also the decision of Learned Judge in Writ Petition No.12258 of 2021. Considering the said submissions, list the matter in the usual course after Summer Vacation 2024. Delete from the caption “For Orders”. In the meanwhile, counter of the concerned respondents shall be filed. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	